

State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu
FIR No. 100/19
PS: Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act & Sec. 50/177 MV Act

02.09.2020

Present: Sh. Shailender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through V/C.

Reply to the bail application is received through mail. The counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment for furnishing further medical documents of recent time of wife of the applicant. As requested, put up on **07.09.2020** for arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 02.09.2020