

**IA No. 08/2020
Shanu Vs State
SC No. 373/2019**

In re:-

**FIR No. 100/2019
PS Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 50/177 M. V. Act**

06.01.2021

Present: Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Report on the application is received through mail.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that under instructions, he wants to withdraw the present application and he may be permitted to withdraw the same.

In view of submissions made, present application is disposed off as withdrawn.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 06.01.2021**