

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

IA No. 09/2021

Majhar Khan @ Sonu Vs. State

In re:

CNR No. DLNE01-003997-2019

SC No. 373/2019

FIR No. 100/2019

PS: Crime Branch

05.05.2021

Present: None for the applicant/accused.

The present application is received through mail on behalf of applicant for grant of bail. The applicant has filed scanned copy of the application. Application in original be filed within one week upon resumption of normal work by the courts.

Let notice be issued to the prosecution through SHO to file reply of the bail application through email at court id readerndpsnortheast@gmail.com.

Put up on 13.05.2021 for reply and arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/05.05.2021