

IA No. 12/2022
SC No. 373/2019
State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch

06.05.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shailendra Singh, the Id. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

The Id. Counsel for the applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu has filed an application for seeking interim bail for six days to perform last rituals (CHALISWA) of his mother alongwith the copies thereof for the Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Put up with file on **09-05-2022** for consideration.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/06.05.2022