

IA No. 12/2022
SC No. 373/2019
Majhar Khan @ Sonu Vs. State

In re:-
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 21 of NDPS Act

10.05.2022

Present: None for the applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.
Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of interim bail for 6 days filed by the applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu, but today, despite of repeated calls till 11:15 AM, no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

The perusal of the record reveals that earlier this application was fixed for hearing arguments yesterday and even yesterday, no one had appeared on behalf of this applicant/accused. Since, today also despite of repeated calls till 11:15 AM, no one has appeared on behalf of this applicant/accused and the board of this court is heavy, so, no ground is made out to further pass over the matter. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for hearing arguments on this application. To come up on **11-05-2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/10.05.2022