

IA No. 13/22
SC No. 373/2019
FIR No.100/2019
PS Crime Branch
Majhar Khan @ Sonu V. State

10.06.2022

Present: Sh. Kamaal Akhtar, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shailendra Singh Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application filed by the applicant/accused for re-testing/re-examination/re-analysis of remnant of the case property.

IO was called upon the last date of hearing but on the last date of hearing, I was on medical leave so Reader posted in this court had fixed the said application for today. Today, despite of repeated calls IO has failed to appear. Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for **16.07.2022**. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
NE/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.06.2022