

SC No. 373/2019
State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch

28.07.2022

Present: Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Id. Substituted Addl. PP
for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application for seeking directions to the IO for re-testing/re-examination/re-analysis of the remnant of the case property.

IO was also called upon, but, today the Naib Court has filed an application sent by SI Abdul Barkat, vide which, he has sought exemption from personal appearance, as, he is busy in another case, so, he is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Since, today despite of repeated calls till 11:40 AM, no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused to argue on the application under consideration, so, this application is ordered to be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **30.08.2022** for hearing arguments. The IO is also called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.07.2022

VKT