

**SC No. 373/2019**  
**State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu**  
**FIR No. 100/2019**  
**PS: Crime Branch**

**12.09.2022**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
None for the applicant/accused.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application for seeking directions to the IO for re-testing/re-examination/re-analysis of the remnant of the case property.

Today, despite of repeated calls, no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused to argue on the said application.

The perusal of the record reveals that for the last many dates, the counsel for the accused is not coming to argue on this application. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the accused to argue on this application.

To come upon **20.09.2022**.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.09.2022**