

SC No. 373/19

State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu & Anr.

FIR No. 100/2019

PS: Crime Branch, N.E.

20.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shailendra Singh, Counsel for the
applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

The matter is fixed for consideration on the application filed by this applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu, vide which, accused has sought to retesting/re-examining/re-analyzing the remnant of the case property.

Arguments heard.

Matter stands passed-over till 4:00 PM for order on the said application.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/20.09.2022

AT 4:00 PM.

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

The matter was passed over till 4:00 PM for order on the application filed by this applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu seeking directions to the IO for retesting/re-examining/re-

analyzing the remnant of the case property resting/re-examination and re-analysis of the remnant of the case property.

Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the application has been dismissed, being devoid of merit.

Put up the file on date already fixed i.e. on 03.03.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/20.09.2022