

State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 21/29 of NDPS Act
& Sec. 50/177 of M.V. Act

02.03.2023

Present: Ms. Deepti Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel has filed an application for grant of interim bail for 20 days filed by the applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu. Copy thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Issue notice of this application to the IO for filing reply, for **03.03.2023**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.03.2023