

SC No. 373/2019
State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 21/29 of NDPS Act
& Sec. 50/177 of M.V. Act

03.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from J/C with Sh. Shailender Singh, Ld. counsel.
PW -1 ASI Nityanand.
MHC(M) HC Paramveer alongwith case property.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution
PW-1 Sh. Nityanand has appeared for his further cross-examination. Let the witness be further cross-examined by the Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Accordingly, PW-1 Sh. Nityanand has been cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for the accused. His cross-examination is concluded. Since no other PW is present so the matter stands adjourned for remaining evidence of the prosecution. To come up on 31.05.2023 and 05.06.2023. PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.03.2023