

SC No. 373/2019
State Vs. Majhar Khan & Anr.
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch

31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused produced in JC.
Sh. Shailendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to Ct. Samrat, Ct. Shani Rathi,
MHC(M) and IO/ASI Abdul Barkat are received back with
reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, HC Samrat, HC Shani
Rathi and MHC(M) ASI Ashok Kumar have appeared.

Since, this court remained busy in examining the
witnesses in murder case. No court time is left and this court has
to pass orders in the bail applications also, so, witnesses present
today are discharged unexamined and the matter stands
adjourned for evidence of the prosecution.

To come upon the date already fixed i.e.
**05.06.2023. HC Shani Rathi is bound down for the next
date of hearing alongwith the IO and MHC(M).**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
(Special Judge NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/31.05.2023