

SC No. 373/2019
STATE Vs. MAJHAR KHAN @ SONU
FIR No. 100 /2019
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

05.06.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Shailender Singh, Ld. Counsel.
IO / SI Barkat Ali absented.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notice issued to IO / SI Barkat Ali received back with report that he is on EL. Notices issued to Ct. Shani Rathi and MHC(M) are received back with reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, Ct. Shani Rathi and ASI Ashok MHC(M) have appeared. IO / SI Barkat Ali did not appear.

Let Ct. Shani Rathi be further cross-examined.

PW-3 Ct. Shani Rathi partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred as it is 4:00 p.m. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

Matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution.

To come upon 08.09.2023 and 09.09.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/05.06.2023