

IA No. 17/2023
SC No. 373/2019
State Vs. Shanu
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 21 of NDPS Act

14.09.2023

Present: Sh. Shailendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Shanu.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Abdul Barkat.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Shanu.

IO has filed reply to this application. Copy thereof has been supplied to ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has filed the down loaded copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on the bail application of this applicant/accused on dated 20.03.2023.

I have heard the ld. Counsels for the parties.

The matter is passed over till 4:00 PM, for order on this application.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.09.2023

At 4:00 PM

Present: None for the applicant/accused Shanu.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter was passed over for 4:00 PM, for order on the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Shanu.

Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the application for grant of bail of filed by the applicant/accused Shanu has been **dismissed**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.09.2023