

SC NO. 373/2019
STATE VS. MAJHAR KHAN @ SONU & Anr.
FIR NO. 100/2019
PS: CRIME BRANCH/N.E. DELHI

14.03.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu in JC and accused
Shanu in JC with proxy counsel, Sh. Lucky
Upadhyay.

The matter is fixed for today for evidence of the prosecution. The notices issued to the witness Ct. Shani Rathi, IO and MHC(M) are received back with the reports served and HC Pawan Kumar has brought the request for HC Shani Rathi that he is out of station, so, he is unable to appear. So, HC Shani Rathi is granted exemption from personal appearance for today.

Today, IO SI/Abdul Barkat and MHC(M) HC Parveen Kumar have appeared. No other PW is present. So, the matter is ordered to be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **15.03.2024** for evidence of the prosecution. IO and MHC(M) called upon for the next date of hearing. PW be summoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.03.2024