

IA No. 18/2024
SC No. 373/2019
State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu & Anr.
FIR No. 100/2019
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 21/29 of NDPS Act

17.5.2024

Present: Sh. Shailendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Shanu.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Ram Krishan.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the
application for grant of bail.

Today, IO has filed reply to this application. Copy
thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused.

Arguments heard.

Put up on 18.5.2024, for order on this application.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.5.2024