

**SC NO. 373/2019
STATE VS. MAJHAR KHAN & ANR.
FIR NO. 100/2019
PS: CRIME BRANCH.**

03.10.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Majhar Khan and Shanu in person on bail.

Sh. Shailendra Singh and Ms. Vishakha, Ld. Counsels for accused Shanu.

Mohd. Nadeem, Ld. Counsel for accused Majhar Khan.

IO/SI Abdul Barkat in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Shanu. Same is taken on record.

PW-3 HC Shani Rathi has been further cross-examined and discharged.

No other witnesses is present. MHC(M) has not brought the relevant record.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 9 to 11, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for **27.01.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/03.10.2024