

SC NO. 373/19
STATE VS. MAJHAR KHAN @ SONU & ORS.
FIR NO. 100/19
PS: CRIME BRANCH
U/S: 21/29 NDPS ACT

24.02.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused
Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

An application u/s 451 Cr.P.C. has been
filed on behalf of applicant/accused Majhar Khan @
Sonu seeking release of mobile.

Issue notice of this application to the IO
for **28.02.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/24.02.2025