

I.A. NO. 19/2025
SC NO. 373/19
STATE VS. MAJHAR KHAN @ SONU & ORS.
FIR NO. 100/19
PS: CRIME BRANCH
U/S: 21/29 NDPS ACT

28.02.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mohd. Nadeem Khan, ld. counsel for
applicant/accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

Reply has been received from the IO. IO
not present.

In the reply, it has been mentioned that
Aaadhaar Card and PAN card of one Neeraj Kumar was
seized, however, Neeraj Kumar is not the accused in
the present case.

Let, fresh notice be issued to the IO to
remain present along with fresh reply with respect to
the present application and also whether any mobile
phone was seized or not during investigation for
06.03.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/28.02.2025