

**SC 373/2019**

**State Vs. Majhar Khan @ Sonu & Ors.**

**FIR No. 100/2019**

**PS: Crime Branch**

**04.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Vineet, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu and Shanu are present on bail.  
Mohd Nadeem Khan, Ld counsel for accused Majhar Khan @ Sonu.

Witness ACP (Retd.) Brij Pal is present, however, witness is discharged unexamined, as Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State submitted that this is one of the main witnesses of the case and requested that this witness may be examined by regular Addl. PP for the State.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 10, 11 & 12 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M), for **01.04.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/04.12.2025**